Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

1080 PNC Bank Op 5326404526 (SS)
1080 PNC Bank Res 5326404534 (SS)
1120 Members Receivable
TOTAL ASSETS
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
3130 Prepaid Owner Assessments
Subtotal Current Liab.
RESERVES:
5005 Reserves-Inferest
5010 Reserves-Mulch
5015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation
5020 Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
5025 Reserves-Playground
5030 Reserves-Pool Pump
5035 Reserves-Pool Fence
5040 Reserves-Pool Heater
5045 Reserves-Pool Bathrooms
5050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
5055 Reserves-Common Furniture
5060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing
5065 Reserves-Gate
5070 Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
5075 Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
5080 Reserves-Pavilion Painting
5085 Reserves-Roof Exterior
5090 Reserves-Well Pump
5085 Reserves-Building Repairs
5100 Reserves-Wood Fence
5700 Reserves-General
5800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence
Subtotal Reserves
EQUITY:
5099 Retained Earnings

Current Year Net Income/(Loss)

Subtotal Equity

Balance Shest
As of 08/31H12

ASSETS

$ 80,284.29
118,082.97
23,051.55

$ 221,418.81

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

$ 3,181.36

$  1,249.87
5,981.43
6,000.00
1,792.50
2,333.52
1,112.91
2,843.71
4,587.73
4,000.00
1,092.00
2,438.21
15,287.49
706.73
5,250.18
3,999.99
2,343.75
12,499.98
321.00
1,562.50
250.00
20,000.00
5,425.00

$ 55,606.75
61,652.20

$

$

3,181.36

101,078.50

117,158.95
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Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 2

Balance Sheet
As of 08/31112

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $ 221,418.81



Actount Desciption
1080 PNC Bank Op 5326404526 (S8)
1090 PNC Bank Res 5326404534 (SS)
1120 Members Receivable
TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

3130 Prepaid Owner Assessments
Subtotal Current Liab.

RESERVES:
5005 Reserves-Interest
5010 Reserves-Mulch
5015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation
5G20 Reserves-Enfr Landscp/Sign
5025 Reserves-Playground
5030 Reserves-Pool Pump
5035 Reserves-Pool Fence
5040 Reserves-Pool Heater
5045 Reserves-Pool Bathrooms
5050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
5055 Reserves-Common Furniture
5060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing
5065 Reserves-Gate
5070 Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
5075 Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
5080 Reserves-Pavilion Painting
5085 Reserves-Roof Exterior
5080 Reserves-Well Pump
5095 Reserves-Building Repairs
5100 Reserves-Wood Fence
5700 Reserves-General
5800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence

5869

Subtotal Reserves
EQUITY:
Retained Earnings
Current Year Net Income/(Loss)

Subtotal Equity

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Balance Sheet
As of 08/31/12

Operating Reserves Other Tatals
ASSETS

80,284.29 80,284.29

118,082.97 118,082.97

23,051.55 23,051.55

103,335.84 118,082.97 .00 221,418.81
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

3,181.36 3,181.36

3,181.36 .00 .00 3,181.36

1,249.87 1,249.87

5,981.43 5,881.43

6,000.00 6,000.00

1,792.50 1,792.50

2,333.52 2,333.52

1,112.91 1,112.¢1

2,843.71 2,843.71

4,587.73 4,587.73

4,000.00 4,000.00

1,082.00 1,092.00

2,438.21 2,438.21

15,287.49 15,287.49

706.73 708.73

5,250.18 5,250.18

3,999.99 3,899.99

2,343.75 2,343.75

12,499.98 12,499.98

321.00 321.00

1,562.50 1,662.50

250.00 250.00

20,000.00 20,000.00

5,425.00 5,425.00

.00 101,078.50 .00 101,078.50

55,606.75 55,606.75

44,647.73 17,004.47 .00 61,552.20

100,154.48 17,004.47 .00 117,158.95
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Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 2

Balance Sheet
As of 08/31/12

Account Dascnption Cperating Reserves Other Totals
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 103,335.84 118,082.97 .00 221,418.81




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 08/01/12 to 08/31/12

Description Current Period . Year-To-Date _ Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

INCOME:
06020 Quarterly Assessments .00 .00 .00 137,082.00 137,082,00 00 182,776.00
06021 Pacan Park Qtrly Assmts. .00 .00 .00 1,488.00 1,484.00 00 1,984.00
06055 Owner Finance Charges 170.23 .00 170.23 1,354,939 .00 1,354.99 .00
06065 Owners lLagal Fes Income 227.70 .00 227.70 3,072.28 .00 3,072.28 .00
06075 CCR Fipe Income .00 .00 .00 3,425.00 .00 3,425.00 .00
06080 Misc/Other Income 50.00 .00 50.00 500.00 .00 500,00 .00
06090 Pool Pass Income 50.00 .00 50.00 225,00 .00 225.00 .00

INCOME 497.93 .00 497.93 147,147.27 138,570.00 a,577.27 184,760.00
EXPENSES:
07910 Accounting Fees (anmual tax) 250.00 20.83 {228.17) 250.00 166.64 (83.36) 250,00
07011 Compiled Financial Statements .00 125.00 125.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 1,500.00
07020 Corp. Anmual Report .00 5.10 5.10 61.25 40.80 {20.45} 61.25
07025 Legal Fees-Dwners 227,70 375.00 147.30 3,072.28 3,000.00 (72.28) 4,500.00
07026 Legal Fees-Association .00 125.00 125.00 125.60 1,000,00 874.40 1,500.00
07030 General Maintenance .00 333.33 333.33 1,726.17 2,666.64 940.47 4,000.00
070490 Insurance 00 750.00 750.00 .00 6,000.00 6,000.00 9,000.00
07045 Power Washing .00 §3.33 83,33 900.00 566.64 (233.36) 1,000.00
07050 Tree Maintenance 534.00 156.67 [367.33} 2,14%.00 1,333.36 {815.64) 2,000.00
07055 Lawn Service 2,135.00 2,291.67 156,67 17,080.00 18,333,36 1,253.36 27,500.00
07056 Wall/Pecan/Boccer Field .00 291.67 291.67 195.00 2,333.36 2,138,36 3,500.00
07057 Trail Common Area .00 83.33 83.33 .00 666,64 666.64 1,000.00
17058 Retention Area Mowing 750.00 458.33 {291.67) 3,750.00 3,666.64 (83.36) 5,500.00
070690 Lawn/Landscape/Pest Control 150.00 166.67 16.67 1,200,400 1,333.36 133.36 2,000,00
07065 Pest Control .00 41.67 £1.67 107.00 333.36 226.36 500.00
07070 Management Fees 2,725.00 2,758.33 33.33 21,800.90 21,833.33 33.33 32,866.69
07080 Office Exp, postage, supplies 239,31 725.00 485.69 6,309.55 5,800.00 (509.55} 8,700.00
07090 Permits/Iicense & Fees .00 33.33 33,33 375.00 266.64 (108.36) 400.00
07054 On-site Maintenance Staff 500.88 750.00 {150.88) 6,370.88 §,000.00 {370.88) 9,000.00
07100 Pool Maintenance 750,00 833,33 83.33 §,000.00 6,666.64 666.64 10,000.00
07101 Pavillion Maintenance .00 83.33 83.33 1,040.00 666,64 (373.36) 1,000.00
08000 Von Fraser, Taxes W00 50,00 50.00 .00 400.00 400.00 £00.00
08015 Newspaper Ads/Websita 300.00 116.67 (183.33) 1,239.49 933.36 (306.13) 1,400.00
08020 Utilities 944.92 1,416.67 471.75 6,660.22 11,333.36 4,673.14 17,000.00
08073 Social Committee Fund 105.85 83.33 (22.52) 437.43 666.64 229.21 1,000.00
08074 Welcoming Committee Fund .00 33,33 33.33 150.00 266.64 116.64 400.00
08075 Contingency Fund .00 416,57 416.67 .00 3,333.36 3,333.36 5,000.00
08076 fad bebt Expense .00 125.00 125.00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00

EXPENSES 10,012.66 12,742.59 2,729.93 81,998.87 101,707.41 19,708.54 152,677.94
WELLS IMPROVEMENT

WELLE IMPROVEMENT .00 .00 00 00 .00 .00 00
PECAN PARK
07061 Pacan Park Crepa & Pest 00 33.33 33.33 .00 266.64 266.64 400. 00




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 08/01/12 to 08/31/12

Descrintion Current Period Year-To-Date Yearly
P Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
07062 Pecan Park Fenmce .00 132.00 132.00 485.00 1,056.00 571.00 1,584.00
PECAN PARK .00 165.33 165.33 485.00 1,322.64 837.64 1,984.00
RESERVES
08080 Transfers to Reserve 2,514.46 2,514.44 {.02) 20,115.67 20,115.52 {.15) 30,173.3%
RESERVES 2,514.46 2,514.44 {.02) 20,115.67 20,115.52 (.15) 30,173.39
TOTAL EXPENSES 12,527.12 15,422.36 2,895.24 102,599.54 123,145.57 20,546.03 184,035.33
CURRENT YEAR NET INCOME/(LOSS  (12,029.19) {15,422.36} 3,383.17 44,547.73 15,424.43 29,123.30 (75.33}




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Reserve Income/Expense Statement
Period: 08/01/12 to 08/31/12

Description Current Period ) Year-To-Date ) Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
Income:
06095 Res Income-Intersst 24.48 .00 24.48 181.30 .00 181.30 00
06800 Res Income-Pecan Park Fence 132,00 132.00 .00 1,056.00 1,056.00 .00 1,584.00
06978 Res Incoma-Wood Fence 395,84 385.84 .00 3,166.72 3,166.72 .00 4,750.04
06980 Res Income-Well Pump 29.44 2%.44 .00 235.52 235.52 .00 353.23
06983 Res Income-Playground 236,11 236.11 00 1,888.88 1,888.88 .00 2,833,32
06984 Res Income-Pool Fence 50.78 50.78 .00 406.24 406.24 00 609.38
06985 Ras Inceme-Pool Bathrocms 41.67 41.67 .00 333.36 333.3¢ .00 500.03
06986 Res Income-Common Furniture 130.15 130.15 .00 1,041.20 1,041,290 .00 1,561.77
06987 Res Income-Gate 897.64 97.64 .00 781.12 781.12 .00 1,171.64
06988 Res Income-Pavement Re-stripe 83,34 83.34 .00 666,72 666.72 .00 1,000.04
06989 Res Ingome-Roof Exterior 201.67 291.67 .00 2,333.36 2,333.36 .00 3,500.00
06991 Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign 300.62 300.62 .00 2,404.96 2,404.96 .00 3,607.46
06993 Res Income-Pool Heater 160.54 160.54 .00 1,284.32 1,284.32 00 1,926.53
06994 Res Income-Pool Resurfacing 53.21 53.21 .00 425.68 425.68 .09 638,50
06995 Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf 404.69 404,69 .00 3,237.52 3,237.52 .00 4,856.28
06988 Res Income-Tennis/Bball Resur 23.4 93.74 .00 749.92 749.92 .00 1,124.50
06997 Res Income-Pavilion Paint 13,02 13.02 .00 104.15 104.16 {.01) 156.27
Bubtotal Income: 2,538.94 2,514.46 24.48 20,296.97 20,115.68 181.2% 30,173.39
Expenses:
pagLo Reserve Exp-Mulch .00 00 .00 525.00 .00 (525.00) .00
02030 Reserve Exp-Pool Pump .00 .00 00 1,210.00 .00 (1,210.00) .00
(3040 Reserve Exp-Pool Heater .00 00 .00 1,067.50 .00 {1,067.50) .00
09700 Reserve Exp-General .00 .00 .00 490,00 .00 {490.00) .00
Subtotal Expense .00 00 .00 3,292.5) .00 (3,292.50) .00
Current Year Net Income/(Loss 2,538.94 2,514.46 24.48 17,004.47 20,115.68 (3,111.21) 30,173.39
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Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 08/01/12 to 08/31/12

Account Description

GENERAL RESERVE FUND
05700 Reserves-General
09700 Reserve Exp-General

GENERAL RESERVE FUND TOTAL

INTEREST EARNED FUND
05005 Reserves-Interest
08095 Res Income-Interest

INTEREST EARNED FUND TOTAL

MULCH FUND
05010 Reserves-Mulch
09010 Reserve Exp-Mulch

MULCH FUND TOTAL

SINKHOLE REMEDIATION FUND
05015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation

SINKHOLE REMEDIATN FUND TOTAL

ENTR LANDSCAPE/SIGN FUND
05020 Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
06991 Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign

ENTR LANDSCAPE/SIGN FUND TOTA

PLAYGROUND FUND
05025 Reserves-Playground
06983 Res Income-Playground

PLAYGROUND FUND TOTAL

POOL PUMP FUND
05030 Reserves-Pool Pump
09030 Reserve Exp-Pool Pump

POOL PUMP FUND TOTAL

POOL FENCE FUND
05035 Reserves-Pool Fence
06984 Res Income-Pool Fence

Current Actual

20,000.00
.00

20,000.00

1,249.87
24.48

1,274.35

5,981.43
.00

5,881.43

6,000.00

6,000.00

1,792.50
300.62

2,093.12

2,333.52
236.11

2,569.63

1,112.91
.00

1,112.91

2,843.71
50.78

Page: 1

Year-To-Date Actual

20,000.00
490.00

19,510.00

1,249.87
181.30

1,431.17

5,981.43
525.00

5,456.43

6,000.00

6,000.00

1,792.50
2,404.98

4,197.46

2,333.52
1,888.88

4,222 .40

1,112.91
1,210.00

(97.09)

2,843.71
406.24




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 08/01/12 to 08/31/12

Account Description
POOL FENCE FUND TOTAL

POOL HEATER FUND

05040 Reserves-Pool Heater
06993 Res Income-Pool Heater
09040 Reserve Exp-Pool Heater

POOL HEATER FUND TOTAL

POOL BATHROOMS FUND
050456 Reserves-Pool Bathrooms
06985 Res Income-Pool Bathrooms

POOCL BATHROOMS FUND TOTAL

POOL RESURFACING FUND
05050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
06994 Res Income-Pool Resurfacing

POOL RESURFACING FUND TOTAL

COMMON FURNITURE FUND
05055 Reserves-Common Furniture
06986 Res Income-Common Furniture

COMMON FURNITURE FUND TOTAL

POOL DECK RESURFACING FUND
05060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacin
06995 Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf

POOL DECK RESURFCNG FUND TOTA

GATE FUND
05065 Reserves-Gate
06987 Res Income-Gate

GATE FUND TOTAL
TENNIS/BBALL RESURFACING FUND
05070 Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
06996 Res Income-Tennis/Bball Resur

TENNIS/BBALL RESURF FUND TOTA

PAVEMENT RE-STRIPE FUND

Current Actual
2,894.49

4,587.73
160.54
.00

4,748.27

4,000.00
41.67

4,041.67

1,092.00
53.21

1,145.21

2,438.21
130.15

2,568.36

15,287.49
404.69

15,692.18

706.73
97.64

804.37

5,250.18
93.74

5,343.92

Page: 2

Year-To-Date Actual
3,249.95

4,587.73
1,284.32
1,067.50

4,804.55

4,000.00
333.36

4,333.36

1,092.00
425.68

1,517.68

2,438.21
1,041.20

3,479.41

15,287.49
3,237.52

18,525.01

706.73
78112

1,487.85

5,250.18
749.92

6,000.10



Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 08/01/12 to 08/31/12
Account Description Curient Actual
05075 Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe 3,999.99
06988 Res Income-Pavement Re-stripe 83.34
PAVEMENT RE-STRIPE FUND TOTAL 4,083.33
PAVILION PAINTING FUND
05080 Reserves-Pavilion Painting 2,343.75
06997 Res Income-Pavilion Paint 13.02
PAVILION PAINTING FUND TOTAL 2,356.77
ROOF EXTERIOR FUND
05085 Reserves-Roof Exterior 12,499.98
06989 Res Income-Roof Exterior 291.87
ROOF EXTERIOR FUND TOTAL 12,791.65
WELL PUMP FUND
05090 Reserves-Well Pump 321.00
06980 Res Income-Well Pump 29.44
WELL PUMP FUND TOTAL 350.44
BUILDING REPAIRS FUND
05095 Reserves-Building Repairs 1,562.50
BLDING REPAIRS FUND TOTAL 1,662.50
WOOQOD FENCE FUND
05100 Reserves-Wood Fence 250.00
06978 Res income-Wood Fence 395.84
WOOD FENCE FUND TOTAL 645.84
PECAN PARK FENCE FUND
05800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence 5,425.00
06800 Res Income-Pecan Park Fence 132.00
PECAN PARK FENCE FUND TOTAL 5,557.00

GRAND TOTAL RESERVES 103,617.44

Page: 3

Year-To-Date Actual

3,999.99
666.72

4,666.71

2,343.75
104.15

2,447.90

12,499.98
2,333.36

14,833.34

321.00
235.52

556,52

1,662.50

1,562.50

250.00
3,166.72

3.416.72

5,425.00
1,056.00

6,481.00

118,082.97




Date 09/23/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
RECONCILIATION

Bank # 03 PNC Bank Op 5326404526 (SS) 1080 PNC Bank Op 5326404526 (SS

G/L Acct Bal: 80,284.29
Bank Balance: 80,818.29
Statement date: 08/31/12

#2190 Page: 1

Chk-# Date Reference Cir-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits
OUTSTANDING ITEMS;
1668  08/03/12 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 534.00
Total Outstanding 534.00 .00
Bank Reconciliation Summary
Checkbook Balance 80,284.29 Reconciling Balance 80,818.29
Uncleared Checks, Credits 534.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 80,818.29
0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference



Date 09/23/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. #2191 Page: 1

CHECKBOOK

Date: 08/01/12 thru 08/31/12
Bank account # 03 PNC Bank Op 5326404526 (S5)
Cleared items have "™ next to them -

item Date Reference Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 89,190.23
CK# 16864 * 08/01/12 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU 2,725.00CR 86,465.23
CK# 1665 * 08/03/12 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 706.27CR 85,758.96
CK# 1666 * 08/03/12 GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL 238.65CR 85,520.31
CK# 1667 * 08/03/12 LORI KALAPOS 520.00CR 85,000.31
CK# 1668 08/03/12 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 534.00CR 84,466.31
Deposit *  08/07TM12 Lockbox cash receipts 2,175.08 86,641.39
Deposit * 08/08/12 Owner cash receipts - 309 134.00 86,775.39
CK# 1669 * 08/M13/12 DEBRA MARTINEZ 105.85CR 86,669.54
CK# 1669 * 08/13/12  Void chk, DEBRA MARTINEZ 105.85 86,775.39
CK# 1670 * 08/13/12 LAWRENCE M FRIEDBERG, CPA 250.00CR 86,526.39
CK# 1670 * 08/13/12  Void chk, LAWRENCE M FRIE 250.00 86,775.39
CK# 1671 * (08M3/12 JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT 227.70CR 86,547.69
CKi# 1671 * 08M3/12  Void chk, JOHN HAYTER, AT 227.70 86,775.39
CK# 1672 * 081312 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC 380.88CR 86,394.51
CK# 1672 ™ 08M13M12 Void chk, JAMES ANNIS MOW 380.88 86,775.39
CK# 1673 * 08M13M12 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 3,035.00CR 83,740.39
CK# 1673 * 08/M13/12  Void chk, FLORIDASCAPE L& 3,035.00 86,775.39
CK# 1674 * 08/15/12 DEBRA MARTINEZ 105.85CR B6,669.54
CK# 1675 * 08/15/12 LAWRENCE M FRIEDBERG, CPA 250.00CR 86,419.54
CK# 1676 * 08/15/12 JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT 227.70CR 86,191.84
CK# 1677 * 08/15/12 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC 380.88CR 85,810.96
CK# 1678 * 08/15M12 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 3,035.00CR 82,775.96
Deposit o 08M7N2 Lockbox cash receipts 644.05 83,420.01
CK# 1679 * 0817112  AQUATIC MAINTENANCE 750.00CR 82,670.01
CK# 1680 * 081712 EDWARD W. PHILLIPS 300.00CR 82,370.01
Ck# 1681 * 08M7/12 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT 2,514.46CR 79,855.55
Deposit * 082112 Lockbox cash receipts 134.04 79,989.59
CK# 1682 * 08/23/12 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU 239.31CR 79,750.28
Deposit * 082712 Lockbox cash receipts 439.01 80,189.29
Deposit *08/29/12 pool key-Fang 50.00 80,239.29
Deposit * 08/31M12 Lockbox cash receipts 45.00 80,284.29
Deposit * 08/3112 Payment adjustment .00 80,284.29
Deposit * 083112 Payment adjustment .00 80,284.29
Current checkbook balance: 80,284.29

Current G/L balance: 80,284.29



Analysis Business Checking

PNC Barik
For the period 08/01/2012 to 08/31/2012 Primary account number: 53-2640-4526
RBCB account number. 8417060077
Page: 1 of &
MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION Number of enclosures: 0
ED BAUR MGMT AGENT For 24-hour banking sign on to
4121 NW 37TH PL STEB Smartstreet Online Banking on
GAINESVILLE FL 32606-8147 olbanking smartstreet com
: For customer service call 1-888-705-0600

Maonday - Friday: 8 AM -6 PM ET
Moving? Please contact customer service

Write to: Customer Service
3320 Holcomb Bridge Rd, NW
Norcross, GA 30092

Visit us at smartstreet.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT PNC POINTS®: The PNC points Program is being discontinued for customers with PNC
BankVisa® Check Cards. However, the PNC Purchase Payback Rawards Program will be enhanced to offer cash rewardsto
eligible debit and credit customers for qualifying purchases at participating merchants. PNC points® andPNC Flex® Visa
credit card customers will continue to enjoy the benefits of PNC points.For PNC Bank Visa Check Card customers:> You will
no longer be able to enroll or link your Consumer or Business Check Card{s) in PNC points on orafter November 1, 2012.>
Any Check Cards enrolled or linked in PNC points before November 1, 2012 will continue to earn pointsthrough January 31,
2013.> If your Check Card isn't linked to a PNC points participating credit card in your name, the points in youraccount must
be redeemed beforeDecember 1, 2013 or they will be forfeited.Look for exciting, new information about the PNC Purchase
Payback Rewards Program later this fall.{If your Check Card is associated with a Free Checking, Foundation or Virtual Wallet
checking product and waspreviously enrclled or linked in PNC points but is no longer earning points, you cannot reopen
your PNCpoints account by changing your checking account type to one that participates in PNC points effectiveNovember
1, 2012.)

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATIONThe information below amends the PNC Funds Availability Policy for Business
Accounts. Please read thisinformation and retain it with your records.Effective August 20, 2012Determining Availability of a
Deposit:The cut-off time for a mobile device and a remote deposit scanner is 10:00 p.m. Funds depaosited after thistime will
be considered deposited the next business day.All other cut-off times and terms of the Funds Availability Policy remain the
same. If you have questions orwould like a copy of the complete Funds Availability Policy for Business Accounts, please
visit your localPNC branch or call us at the Customer Service phone number listed above.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT ATM TRANSACTIONS AND PURCHASESUnder certain conditions we may allow you to
complete a transaction that may cause an overdraft to yourbusiness checking or money market account when using your
PNC Bank Business Visa® Check Card at PNC BankATMs, non-PNC ATMs, and for merchant purchases. At PNC Bank ATMs
we can give you the choice to cancel thetransaction if it would cause an overdraft. We are not able to provide you this choice
at a non-PNC Bank ATMor when making merchant purchases.If you would prefer that we not allow overdrafts for card
transactions at the ATM or merchant, please call usat 1-877- 222-5401, Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. - 10 p.m.; Saturday and
Sunday, 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. (ET), toopt-out. If you do so, we will decline transactions if your available funds are not sufficient to
cover them.If you have called previously to opt-out, you do not need to call again.For more information, please see our
Business Checking Accounts and Related Charges and / or AccountAgreement for Business Accounts, Payment of
Overdrafts for Card Transactions section.

Analysis Business Checking Summary Mentone Community Association
Account number. 53-2640-4528

Cverdraft Protection has not been established for this account,
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.



NK

Balance Summa
24 Beginning Deposits and Checks()tahr;c: Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
89,190.23 3,621.18 11,993.12 80,818.29
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Descripticn ltems Amount
Deposits 2 184.00 Checks 13 11,993.12
ACH Additions 5 3,437.18
Total 7 3,621.18 Total 13 11,993.12
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
08/01 89,190.23 08/02 86,465.23 08/07 88,640.31
08/08 88,254.31 08/10 87,309.39 08/17 B7.953.44
08/20 87,344.86 08/21 86,980.01 0823 86,239.01
08727 83,537.75 08/31 80,818.29

08/24 82,964.70



Analysis Business Checking

For 24-hour account information, sign on to

pnc.com/mybusiness

Analysis Business CGhecking Account number: 53-2640-45286 - continued

For the period 08/01/2012 to 08/31/2012

Mentone Community Association
RBCB account number: 9417060077

Page 3 of &

Activity Detail

Deposits and Other Additions

Deposits

Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
08/08 134.00 Deposit 135805463
08/31 50.00 Deposit 135883343
ACH Additions

Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
08/07 2,175.08 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000men 00012220007216882
0817 644.05 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000men 00012230002524004
08/27 439.01 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000men 00012240011453124
08/27 134.04 Corporate ACH Remittance Rentpayment 4131468:75 000122400087 14547
08/31 45.00 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000men 00012244005758077
Checks and Other Deductions

Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence

Date Check Reference Date Check Reference Dale Check Reference
Posted number Amount number Posted number Amount number Posted number Amount number
08/02 1664 *2,725.00 083117963 08/10 1665 706.27 084158831 08/10 1666 238.65 084159337
08/08 1667 520.00 086463116 08/21 1674 . 105.85 085116221 08/21 1675 250.00 085695264
08/20 1676 227.70 084087724 08/20 1677 380.88 084719154 08/24 1678 3,035.00 083173716
08/23 1879 750.00 086512664 08/31 1680 300.00 083448768 08/31 1681 2,614.46 077888897
08/24 1682 239.31 083387540



Analysis Business Checking

For 24-hour account infarmation, sigh on to
pne.com/mybusiness

Analysis Business Checking Account number: 53-2640-4526 - continued

For the period 08/01/2012  to 08/31/2012
Mentone Community Association

RBCB account number: 9417080077
Page 4 of 5

Check Images

rvm'us B TR T TR RaDT R T W TR LT S T e
PG Bl e R
4 Horsm, G A3 '
i FO 5,
4 Betlons CoveowsanOwner fesm IR CWEGKDWTE: Vool g
1 oo Trend Mamgemut Soailomn CHES OMI2  MOTREE ;
5 4121 MwTh Pince Sule o :i
§ Galgrvlie FL 32606 et
3
b TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNCRED TWENTY-FIVE AND'00H 00 DOLLARE s -arms-4itmee iy 15 1) o
L “iod 4, D ]
; it :
1 PAY CORMERSTONE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS % fa " H
TOTHE i
ORDER OF Lo

D7 DR T RGNATURE

FOOREEL 0540000 3CHS ) {EMOLG CEP

—_—

T P P R NPT - S AR a8 T T LA L
PHC 3rhOpeca g naoy
Nuwos O W2
D Assn CHlL ND CHEL(DnIE  YENTOAM: l
| deTdMar g Sokaons 001306 Bawsh2 GRU :
L i1 NIt ez S 3 : }
j Guineavile FL 3:605 GHEUK W JNT i
| .
4 TWOHUNDRED THIRTY.EIGHT SMD 65110 DOLLARG S~ e < itiseem s < 1]
i ) ' M. - ]
PPAY. GAN.8YILLE REGICRAL UTILTEES % PM g‘ na - f
TOTHE 301 BE 4ih Avorue ! i : Cat
1OA0EROF  cobg.adl, FL 22601 B . LR I L LI
i - | MTRELLONRE el 1

*ODLBEGY HD5LO0003IALST 26L0Y 526

PG Dok Opmantiy. ne A
Mo, GA 080T
Herloms D gt Az CHECAND,  GHECKTATE  VEHOOR AP,
ol Gomergkona Picy Salubns 008874 a2 DEBAA
4510 N B Flscs, buin B
Gainesyla FL 3407 RO
OHE HUNDAED FIVE AND 86/100 DOL oo 05 B
okl ier U Cap
a4 DEBRA MARTREZ ﬁmﬁ" "
TOTHE  pgtio 3W 720d Plang L i;

ORDEROF  Gulnosadie, AL 32508

«

MITHORIZED BIGHATURE

PHG Busk Oparaiing s T
F i, G 2001
laar¥oans Dovalcpment Dangr Ase SHTBNO.  CHECKDATE  VENDORD.
oo Toerid Waragemmant ol ions jies AN craY
4521 M 571 Place s B
Gatnesvun FL 12608 o,
E PO T T O — erorey 77
Vol Aper s g
3 e GLAY SLETTRIGCO ﬂ Mf# } )
t TOTHE po w3 kY £
ORDERCF  Ruygione iy, FL 32656 @
mnmzu:

r! "O0REESe KO5LOD0030G53 2E00LS 2R

POO3E 7L ROSLODO0AONIEST IR0 5 20

e Devckopman Gormey Auan GHE'KHO.  CHECKDATE  VENDORND,
e Comarsiond Prop Scileni oo187g 8AEH2 HAYTER
45100 NV Gl Placa, Suita B
Galnaswile FL 3907 CORRAOLET
W HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN AND TI00 DOLLARi <sssttesmirbbas-eotat o4 27 30
i v b Dy,
g JOHN HXTER, ATTORNEY AT LAV ﬂ P M# }'
i 'U-T"EOF TO4 NE 15t ST : :
H i
Pt ORDERQF  Ganpcvti, AL 32801 Ad

AUTHORCLED TIRNATURE

PO0 LE7EF KOSLOO0030G53RERDLS ALY

Huose A R
CHECK

001667 OB 2 LoR)

Huvarie Desskoprant Duma. Assn TS VENDORHO.
i Tran! Mstageniss: Scltions:
A1) Nw 7hes Suls B

Ganesille FL3x08 THIGH AWOUNT
ald b 194 g
i T THE Foemile
f ROERCF gy sorapn FL 0258 u
MUTHORIZED MENATURE

*OOAEET" £O54000030CS32640LG 26N

Mnkaret vtkupinen; Ot Asn

E g ComPrslone Prop Sollsore. Lyl [T FRICDR
: A5 NPV B Fhana Sista B
Ganwatfe L 12607 CHECK MAQUNT
™ HUNW FIFTY AND DLy | 00 DXL LARG wresseosevon sommmptipisr —itbia "m'“"m,ﬂﬂ
Yol M M Dwy
! .
v LAWFENCE M FRIEDRFRG GPA PA ?;’ﬁ }’Mﬂ }
TOTHE  DI57W4 Bk sr‘ %
CADEACF  gainesvile, FL 2507 v
j AUTHDAVED SGNATURE " .
FOOIB?EF 05400005053 PRLOLS 2EN
.. J
UG M Dy L F L]
' Nascram G4 L0080 o . s
- .. Hlwnicne Bevslcomen Dunar asan . L. | SHERNOT QRO el
‘ol Comatsin Feap Sontioni oier PaAIST] JAMES
4510 NV e Place, Suts B
Qrinewlle L 42607 R R
- THREE HUNDHED EIGHT AMD B3/ D DIOLLARG oo wesmssomsssmmsrssens wa e 150 88
il ihor 380 Dt
FAY JAHEB ANNIS MOISING BERVIGE ﬁ P M# }'
JIOHE g s e Lns
ORUEADE 6,1l FL 32008 g%_‘};

NUTHORAET: SGHATURE. . \

'
i rOOET 7r NOSLOODO3OR53 2ELOL5 28




Analysis Business Checking

For 24-hour account infarmation, sign on to
pnc.com/mybusiness

Analysis Business Checking Account number: 53-2640-4526 - continued
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For the period 08/01/2012 1o 08/31/2012
Mentone Community Association
RBGCB account number: 9417060077
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Date 09/24/12 Time 12:42:11

Starting Check Date: 8/01/12

Ending Check Date: 8/31/M2

Check-date

80112
8/0312
B/03112
810312
8/03/12
813Nz
81312
81312
811312
ananz
811512
8nsh2
ansnz
81512
8115112
81712
81Nz
8H7N2
8i23/12

Chesht

1664
1665
1666
1667
1668
1669
1670
1671
1672
1673
1674
1675
1676
1677
1678
1679
1680
1681
1682

Vend-§

MGTFEE
CLAY
GRU
LORI
SCAPE
VOID
VoD
VoD
VOiD
voID
DEBRA
FRIEDB
HAYTER
JAMES
SCAPE
AQU
EDWARD
MEN
SCHA

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Cash account #: 1080

Vender Name

CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS

CLAY ELECTRIC CO.

GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES

LORI KALAPOS
FLORIDASCAPE L&MINC.

DEBRA MARTINEZ

LAWRENCE M FRIEDBERG, CPA PA
JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT LAW

JAMES ANNIS MOW:NG SERVICE
FLORIDASCAPE L&MINC.
AQUATIC MAINTENANCE
EDWARD W, PHILLIPS
MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT

CORNERSTCNE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS

Totals:

Check-amouit

2,725.00
706.27
238.65
520.00
534.00

00
00
00
00
00
105.85
250.00
221.70
380.88

3,035.00
750.00
300.00

2514.46
239.31

12,527.12

Reference

MONTHLY MANGEMENT FEE
6/20-7/20/12 electric
6/22-7/2312 gashweter

July charges

teplace 6 crepe myriles

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

for ice cream social

tax retum prep

legal fees

July service

July retention mowing

Aug charges

website

MONTHLY RESERVE TRANSFER
POSTAGE/COPIES/SUPPLIES

Report #2197 Page: 1



Date 09/23/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
RECONCILIATION

Bank # 04 PNC Bank Res 5326404534 (SS) 1090 PNC Bank Res 5326404534 (S

G/L Acct Bal: 118,082.97
Bank Balance: 118,082.97
Statement date: 08/31/12

Chk-# Date Reference Cir-date Uncleared
Checks

QUTSTANDING ITEMS:

Total Outstanding .00

Bank Recongciliation Summary

P e DD DD DR P e s

Checkbock Balance 118,082.97 Reconciling Balance

Uncleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference

#2192 Page: 1

Uncleared
Deposits

.00

118,082.97
118,082.97
0.00



Date 09/23/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

CHECKBOOK

Date: 08/01/12 thru 08/31/12
Bank account#: 04 PNC Bank Res 5326404534 (SS)

Cleared items have ™" next to them

Item - Date Reference Amount
Beginning Balance

Adjustmnt *  08/23/12 Monthly Reserve Transfer 2,514,468

24.48

Adjustmnt  *  08/31/12 8/12 Int Earned-PNC Res

Current checkbook balance:
Current G/L balance:

#2193 Page: 1

Balance

115,544.03
118,058.49
118,082.97

118,082.97
118,082.97



Premium Business Money Market

PNC Bank
For the period 08/01/2012 to 08/31/2012 Primary account number: 53-2640-4534
RBCB account number: 9417060085
Page: 1 0of 3
MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION Number of enclosures: 0
ED BAUR MGMT AGENT For 24-hour banking sign on to
4121 NW 37TH PL STE B Smartstreet Online Banking on
olbanking.smartstrest.com
GAINESVILLE FL 32606-8147 .
For customer service call 1-888-705-0600

Monday - Friday: 8 AM -6 PM ET
Moving?  Please contact customer service

Write to: Customer Service
3320 Holcomb Bridge Rd, NW
Norcross, GA 30082

Visit us at smartstreet.com

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATIONThe Information below amends the PNC Funds Availability Policy for Business
Accounts. Please read thisinformation and retain it with your records.Effective August 20, 2012Determining Availability of a
Deposit:The cut-off time for a mobile device and a remote deposit scanner is 10:00 p.m. Funds deposited after thistime will
be considered deposited the next business day.All other cut-off times and terms of the Funds Availability Policy remain the
same. If you have questions orwould like a copy of the complete Funds Availability Policy for Business Accounts, please
visit your localPNC branch or call us at the Customer Service phone number listed above.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT ATM TRANSACTIONS AND PURCHASESUnder certain conditions we may allow you to
complete a transaction that may cause an overdraft to yourbusiness checking or money market account when using your
PNC Bank Buslness Visa® Check Card at PNC BankATMs, non-PNC ATMs, and for merchant purchases. At PNC Bank ATMs
we can give you the choice to cancel thetransaction if it would cause an overdraft. We are not able to provide you this choice
at a non-PNC Bank ATMor when making merchant purchases.If you would prefer that we not allow overdrafts for card
transactions at the ATM or merchant, please call usat 1-877- 222-5401, Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. - 10 p.m.; Saturday and
Sunday, 8 a.m. -5 p.m. (ET), toopt-out. If you do so, we will decline transactions if your available funds are not sufficient to
cover them.If you have called previously to opt-out, you do not heed to call again.For more information, please see our
Business Checking Accounts and Related Charges and / or AccountAgreement for Business Accounts, Payment of
Overdrafts for Card Transactions section.

Premium Business Money Market Summary Mentone Community Association
Account number. 53-2640-4534

Balance Summary Checks and

Beginning Deposits and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
115,544.03 2,538.94 .00 118,082.97
Interest Summa Annual P ta
4 nuaYi eTt;cggrngg Number of days cﬁ‘ﬁiﬁgﬁ Interest paid Interest paid
(APYE) in interest period balance for this pericd year-to-date
APYE

0.25% 31 115,625.93 24.48 181.30

Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Daductions

Total 2 2,538.94 Total 0 0.00



Premium Business Money Market

For 24-hour account informaticn, sign on to
pnc.com/mybusiness

Premium Business Money Market Account number: 53-2640-4534 - continued

Description tems
Deposits 1
Other Additions 1

Amount
2,514.46
24.48

For the pericd 08/01/2012  to 08/31/2012

Mentone Community Association
RBCB account number: 9417060085
Page 2 of 3

Description ltems

Amount

Daily Balance
Date Ledger batance Date
08/01 115,544.03 08/31

Ledger balance
118,082.97



Premium Business Money Market

For 24-hour account information, sign on to

pne.com/mybusiness

Premium Business Money Market Account number: §3-2640-4534 - continued

For the period 08/01/2012  to 08/31/2012
Mentone Community Association
RBCB account number: 9417060085

Activity Detail

Deposits and Other Additions

Deposits

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

08/31 2,514.48 Deposit 135883345

Other Additions

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number
I-GEN1120831C0015838

08/31 24.48

Interest Payment



Date 09/24/12 Time:12:41:59 Mentone Development Owners ABgoc. Report #0000 Page 0001
GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Starting account ff: "Flrst® Starting date: 0&8/01/12
Ending account #: "Last" Ending date: (8/31/12
Acct-§# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
1080 PNC Bank Op 5326404526 (88) 89,190.23 7,620.61 16,526.55 8,5905.94CR 80,284.29
DATE BCURCE  REFERENCE DR~-ANOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/01/12 AP2124 1564 2,725.00 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU  MONTHLY MANGEMENT FEE
08/03/12 AP2127 1665 706.27 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 6/20-7/20/12 electric
08/03/12 BP2127 1666 238,65 GARIMESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL 6/22-7/23/12 gas/water
08/03/12 hP2127 1667 520.00 LORT KALAPO3 July charges
08/03/12 AP2127 1668 534.00 PLORIDASCAPE L5M INC. replace 6 crepe myrtles
08707712 AR0QOD AR04 2,175.08 OQwner Cash Regeipts
08/08/12 AR0309 AR-309 134.00 Owner Cach Receipts
08/13/12 APQO00 1669 105.85 Vold chk, DEPRA MARTINEZ printed wrong
08/13/12 AP00O0O 1670 250.00 Vold chk, LAWRENCE M FRIE pricted wrong
08/13/12 APDOOD 1671 227.70 Vold chk, JOEN HAYTER, AT printed wrong
08/13/12 APOO00 1672 380.88 Vold chk, JAMES ANNIS MOW printed wrong
08/13/12 AP00OO 1673 3,035.0¢ Void chk, FLORIDASCAPE L& printed wrong
08/13/12 AP2130 1669 105.85 DEBRAR MARTINEZ for ice cream soclal
08/13/12 AP2130 1570 250.00 LAWRENCE M FRIEDBERG, CPA tax return prep
08/13/12 AP2130 1671 227.70 JOEN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT legal fees
08/13/12 AP2130 1872 380.88 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC July service
08713712 RP2130 1673 3,035.00 FLORIDASCAPE LEM INC. July retention mowing
08/15/12 AP2132 1674 105.85 DEBRA MARTINEZ for ice cream social
08/15/12 AP2132 1675 250.00 LAWRENCE M FRIEDBERG, CPAR  tax return prep
08/15/12 AP2132 1676 227.70 JOEN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT legal fees
08/15/12 AP2132 1677 380.88 JAMES ANNIE MOWING SERVIC July service
08/15/12 AP2132 1678 3,035.00 TFLORIDASCAPE LEM INC. July retention mowing
08/17/12 AP2142 1679 750.00 AQUATIC WAINTEMANCE Aug charges
08/17/12 AP2142 1680 300.00 EDWARD W. PHILLIPS websita
08/17/12 AP2142 1681 2,514.46 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT HONTHLY RESERVE TRANEFER
08/17/12 AROQ00 ARO4 644,05 Owner Cash Recelipts
08/21/12 AROO0O ARO4 134.04 Owner Cagh Receipts
08/23/12 RP2155 1682 239,31 CORKERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU  POSTAGE/COPIES/SUPPLIES
08/s27/12 AR0000 ARO4 439.01 Owner Cash Recelpts
08/29/12 AROC00 513 50.90 pool key-Fang
08/31/12 AR000O ARD 45.00 Owner Cash Receipts
1090 PHC Bank Res 5326404534 (8%) 115,544.03 2,538.94 .00 2,538.94 118,082.97
DATE SQURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
DESf23712 RJ0001 RES XFR 2,514.46 Menthly Reserve Transfer
08/31/12 GJ0219 INTEREST 24.48 8/12 Int Earmed-PNC Res
1100 *Operating-Mes 106480 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1110 *Regerve-Mi8 106491 .00 .00 00 .00 200



Date 09/24/12 Time:12:42:00 Mentona Development Owners ASsoc. Report #0000
GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Acct-§ Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Ket-change End-balance
1129 Members Receivable 26,007.77 483.18 3,439.40 2,956.22CR 23,051.55
DATE SBOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIFPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/07/12 AR0OOO ARO4 2,175.08 Owner Cash Receipts
08/08/12 RARO000 AR06 2.05 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/08/12 ARD309 AR~-309 134.00 Owner Cash Receipts
08713712 AR0GOD ARDG 50.00 Owner Expenge Adjust.
08/13/12 AR0O00O ARQ6 177.10 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/17/12 AROO0O ARO4 479.05 Owner Cash Receipts
08/21/12 AROOOD ARML 134.02 Owner Cash Recelpts
08/27/12 AR00CO AR04 438.01 Owner Cash Recelpts
08/27/12 ARDO0O AR05 75.00 Deling. Action Adm. Chgs
08/31/12 AR0OOD AR03 1l80.48 Apply Interest
08/31/12 ARO0COD ARD4 42,99 Owner Cash Receipts
08/31/12 AROQO0 AROS 2.05 Owner Expenss Adjust.
08/31/12 AR0000 AROE 29.10 Owmer Expense Adjust.
08/31/12 ARDOOD ARD6 2.05 Owner Expense Adjust.
1150 Prepaid Legal Fees .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1151 Prepald Homt Fee .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1175 A/R-Windsor Park .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1150 pue from Operating .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1195 Due from Ressrves .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1199 Bank Clearing Account-Op .00 .00 .00 .00 W00
3101 A/P-Windsor Glen-dep error .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3105 Due to Operating .00 00 .00 .00 B0
3110 Due from Operating .00 .00 .00 .00 00
3115 Due to Reserves .00 .00 .00 00 .G0
3130 Prepaid Owner Rssessments 3,014.33CR .00 167.03 167.03CR 3,181.36CR
DATE SOURCE REFERENCE DR-RMOUNT CR=ABOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/17/12 ARDOOO ARO4 165.00 Owner Cash Receipts
08/21/12 ARO00D ARD4 .02 Owner Cash Receipts
08/31712 ARDOOO ARO4 2.01 Owner Cash Receipts
3150 AMA Uncleared Chks/Dep .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5005 Reserves-Interest 1,249.87CR .00 .00 .00 1,249.87CR

Page 0002



Date 09/24/12 Time:12:42:00

5020

5025

5030

5035

5040

5045

5050

5055

5060

5065

5070

5075

5080

5085

5090

5095

5100

5700

5800

5993

6020

6021

Raserves-Mulch

Regerves-Einkhole Remediation

Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign

Reserves-Playground

Regserves-Pool Pump

Reserves-Pool Fenca

Reserves-Focl Heater

Regerves-Pool Bathrooms

Reserves-Pool Resurfacing

Regerves~Common Furniture

Reserves-Pool Dack Resurfacing

Reserves-Gate

Resarves-Tennis/Bball Resurf

Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe

Reserves-Pavilion Painting

Reserves-Roof Exterior

Reserves-Well Pump

Reserves-Building Repairs

Reserves-Wocd Fence

Reserves-General

Reserves-Pacan Park Fence

Retalned Earnings

Quarterly Assessments

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
-;;;in-halance 'l'ol:a;.-mt Total-CR H;:::;l:;;;;“
5,981.43CR .00 .00 .00
6,000.00CR 00 .00 .00
1,792.50CR 00 .00 .00
2,333.52CR .00 .00 .00
1,112,91cR .00 .00 .00
2,843.71CR .00 .00 .00
4,587.73CR .00 00 .00
4,000.00CR .00 .00 00
1,092.00CR .00 .00 00
2,438.21cr .00 .00 .00
15,287.49CR 00 .00 .00
706.73ICR .00 .00 00
5,250.18CR .00 .00 .00
3,999.99CR .00 .00 .00
2,343.75CR .00 .00 .00
12,499,98CR 00 .00 00
321.00CR 00 .00 .00
1,562.50CR .00 .00 .00
250.00CR .00 .00 00
20,000.00CR .00 .00 .00
5,425.00CR 00 .00 .00
55,606.75CR W00 .00 .00
137,082, 00CR 00 00 .00
1,488.00CR .00 .00 .00

Pecan Park Qtrly Asgmts.

Mentona Development Owners Rssoc.

Report #0000 Page 0003

End-balance

5,981.43CR

6,000.00CR

1,792.50CR

2,333.52CR

1,112.81CR

2,843.71CR

4,587.73CR

4,000.00CR

1,092.00CR

2,438.21CR

15,287.49CR

706.73CR

5,250.18CR

3,999.99CR

2,343.75CR

12,49%.98CR

321.00CR

1,562.50CR

250.00CR

20,000.00CR

5,425.00CR

55,606.75CR

137, 082.00CR

1,488.00CR
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181.30CR

Date 09/24/12 Time:12:42:00 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Aoct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
6055 Cwmner Finance Charges 1,184.76CR 10.25 180.48 170.23CR 1,354.99CR
DATE SOURCE REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
pa/08/12 ARO000 ARO0S 2.05 Cwner Expense Adjust.
G8/31/12 AR0000 ARO3 180.48 2pply Interest
08/31/12 AROODOD AR06 2.05 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/31/12 AR(O00 RRO6 4.10 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/31/12 ARCO0O AR06 2.05 Comer Expense Adjust.
6065 Owners Legal Fee Incoms 2,844.58CR .00 227.10 227.70CR 3,072.28CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AHOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/13/12 ARDDQO ARDE 50.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/13/12 ARDQOO AROG 177.70 Owner Expense Adjust.
6075 CCR Fine Income 3,425.00CR .00 .00 .00 3,425.00CR
§080 Hisc/Other Income 450.00CR 25.00 75.00 50.00CR 500.00CR
DAIE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMODNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIFPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/27/12 AR00OO ARO5 75.00 Deling. Action Adm. Chgs
08/31/12 AROODO AROG 25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
6093 Pool Pass Income 175.00CR .00 50.00 50.00CR 225, 00CR
DATE S8QURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/29/12 ARD00O 513 50.00 pool key-Fang
6095 Res Income-Interest 156.82¢R .00 24.48 24.48CR
DATE SOQURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/31712 GJ0210 INTEREST 24.48 8/12 Int Earmed-PNC Res
6800 Res Income-Pecan Park Fence 924.00CR .00 132.00 132.00CR 1,056.00CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/23/12 R0001 RES XFR 132.00 Monthly Reserve Transfer
6978 Res Income-Nood Fence 2,770.88CR .00 355.84 395,84CR 3,166.72CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/23/12 RJ0001 RES XFR 395.84 Monthly Reserve Transfer
6980 Res Income-Well Pump 206.08CR .00 29.44 29.44CR 235.52CR
DATE SOURCE REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/F REFERENCE
08/23/12 RJC001 RES XFR 29,44 Honthly Reserve Transfer



Date 09/24/12 Time:12:42:00

6984

65985

6986

6987

6988

6989

§991

6993

5994

Hentone

GENERAL LE

Res Income-Playground

DATE SQURCE  REFERENCE
08/23/12 RJ00C1 RES XFR

Res Income-Pool Fence

DATE S0URCE  REFERENCE
08/23/12 RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Pool Bathrooms

DATE SQURCE  REFERENCE
08/23/12 RJ0001 RES IFR

Res Income-Common Furnmiture

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
08/23/12  RI0001  RES XFR

Res Income-Gate

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
08/23/12 RJ0001 RES XFR

Reg Income-Pavement Re-stripe

DATE B0URCE  REFERENCE
08/23/12 RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Roof Exterlor

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
08/23/12 RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
08/23/12 RJ0001 RES IFR

Res Income-Pool Heater

DATE S0URCE  REFERENCE
08723712 RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Pool Resurfacing

DATE BQURCE  REFERENCE
08/23/12 RJ0COO1 RES XFR

Development Owners Assoc.

DGER TRIAL BALANCE

1,652.77CR

DR~-AMOUNT

355.46CR

DR-AMOUNT

291.69CR

DR~-AMOUNRT

911.05CR

DR-AMOUNT

683.48CR

DR-AMCUNT

583.38CR

DR-AMOUNT

2,041.69CR

DR~AMOUNT

2,104.34CR

DR.-ANOUNT

1,123.78CR

DR-AMOUNT

372.47CR

DR-AMOUNT

Report #0000

Page 0005

Total-DR Total-CR KRet-change End-balanca
.00 236.11 236.11CR 1,888.88CR
CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
236.11 Monthly Reserve Transfer
.00 50.78 50.78CR 406.24CR
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
50.78 Honthly Reserve Transfer
.00 41.67 41.67CR 333.36CR
CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
41.67 Monthly Reserve Transfer
.00 130.15 130.15CR 1,041.20cR

CR-AMOUNT  LDESCRIPTION

130.15

Konthly Reserve Transfer

A/P REFERENCE

00 97.64 97.64CR 781.12CR

CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTIOR

97.64

.00

Honthly Regerve Transfer

A/P REFERENCE

83.34 83.3CR 666.72CR

CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

83.34

00

Honthly Reserve Transfer

A/P REFERENCE

291.67 291.67CR 2,333.36CR

CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION

291.67

.00

Monthly Reserve Tranafer

A/P REFERENCE

300.62 300.62CR 2,404.96CR

CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION

300.62

.00

Monthly Reserve Transfer

A/P REFERENCE

160.54 160.54CR 1,284.32CR

CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION

160.54

00

Monthly Reserve Transfer

A/P REFERENCE

53.21 53.21CR 425.68CR

CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION

53.21

Honthly Reserve Transfer

A/P REFERENCE



pate 09/24/12 Time:12:42:00 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #0000 Page 0006
GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Aoot-# Description Begin-balance Total~-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
§995 Res Inceme-Pool Deck Resurf 2,832.83CR .00 404.69 404.69CR 3,237.52CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/23/12 RJI0001 RE3 XFR 404.69 Monthly Reserve Transfer
6556 Res Income-Tennls/Bbali Resurf 656.18CR .00 93.74 93.74CR 749.92CR
DATE BOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/23/12 RJ0001 RES XFR 93,74 Monthly Reserve Transfer
6597 Res Income-Pavilion Paint §1.13CR .00 13.02 13,02CR 104.15CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR~AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/23/12 RI0001 RES XFR 13,02 HMonthly Reserve Transfer
7010 Accounting Fess (annual tax) .00 500.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-ANOUNT DESCRIPTICN A/P REFERENCE
08/13/12 APOOOO 1670 250.00 Void chk, LAWRENCE M FRIE tax return prep
08/13/12 AP2130 1670 250.00 LAWRENCE M FRIEDBERG, (PR  tax return prep
08/15/12 AP2132 1675 250,00 LAWRENCE M FRIEDBERG, CPA  tax return prep
7011 Compiled Financial Statements 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00
7020 Corp. Anmual Report 61.25 .00 00 00 61.25
7925 Legal Fees-Owners 2,844.58 455.40 227.70 227.10 3,072.28
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR=-ANOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
68/13/12 AP0O0ODO 1871 227.70 vold chk, JOHN EAYTER, AT lagal fees
08/13/12 AP2130 1671 227.70 JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT lagal fees
08/15/12 AP2132 1676 227,70 JCEN HAYTER, ATTORMEY AT legal fees
7026 Legal Fees-Association 125.60 00 .00 00 125.60
7030 General Maintenance 1,726.17 .00 .00 .00 1,726.17
7045 Power Washing 900.00 .00 .00 .00 900.00
7050 Tree Maintenance 1,615.00 534.00 00 534.00 2,149.00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/03/12 AP2127 1668 534.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. replace § crepe myrtles
7055 Lawn Bervice 14,945.00 4,270,00 2,135.00 2,135.00 17,080.00
DATE BOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIFTION A/P REFERENCE
DB/13/12 APQOOD 1673 2,135.00 Vold chk, FLORIDASCAPE L& July landscape maint,
08/13712 AP2130 1873 2,135.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. July landscape maint.
08/15/12 AP2132 1678 2,135.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. July landscape maint.



Date 09/24/12 Time:12:42:01

7060

7062

7065

7070

7080

7030

7094

7100

7101

8015

Description

Wall/Pecan/Soccer Field

Retention Area Mowing

DATE
08/13/12
08/13/12
08/15/12

Lawn/Landscapa/Pest Control

DATE
08/13/12
08/13/12
08/15/12

BOURCE
AP0000
AP2130
AP2132

SOURCE
AP0000
AP2130
AP2132

Pecan Fark Fence

Past Control

Management Fees

DATE
08/01/12

office Exp, postage, supplies

DATE
08/23/12

Permits/License & Fess

On-gite Maintenance Staff

DATE
08/03/12
08/13/12
08s13/12
0B8/15/12

BOURCE
AP2124

80URCE
AP2155

SOURCE
AP2127
APOOQ0
AP2130
AP2132

Pool Maintenance

DATE
08/17/12

Pavillion Maintenance

Newspaper Ads/Website

DATE
08/17/12

S0URCE
AP2142

BOURCE
AP2142

Page 0007

Hentone Development Ownezrs Assoc. Report #0000
GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALAWCE
Bagin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net:~change End-balance
195.00 .00 .00 .00 195.00
3,000.00 1,500.00 750.00 750.00 3,750.00
REFERENCE DR=-ANOUNT CR=-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1673 750.00 Void chk, FLORIDASCAPE L& July retention mowing
1673 750.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. July retentlon mowing
1678 750,00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. July retention mowing
1,050.00 300.00 150.00 150.00 1,200.00
REFERENCE DR=-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1673 150.00 vold chk, FLORIDASCAPE L& printed wrong
1673 150.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. July landscape maint.
1678 150.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. July landscape maint.
485.00 .00 .00 00 485.00
107.00 00 .00 .00 107.00
19,075.00 2,725.00 .00 2,725.00 21,800.00
REFERENCE DR-AMQUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1664 2,725.00 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU  MONTHLY MANGEMENT FEE
6,070.24 239.31 .00 239.31 6,309.55
REFERENCE DR-ANOUNT CR-RAMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1682 239.31 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU  POSTAGE/COPIES/SUPPLIES
375.00 00 .00 .00 375.00
5,470.00 1,281.76 380.88 900.88 6,370.88
REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1667 520.00 LORI FALAPOS July charges
16472 380.88 vVoid chk, JAMES ANNIS MOW July service
1672 380.88 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC July service
1677 380.88 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC July service
5,250.00 750.00 .00 750.00 6,000.00
REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1679 750.00 AQUATIC MAINTENANCE Aug charges
1,040.00 .00 .00 .00 1,040.00
939.49 300.00 .00 3p0.00 1,239.48
REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTICHN A/P REFERENCE
1680 300,00 EDWARD W, PHILLIPS wabsite



Date 09/24/12 Time:12:42:01

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR
8020 Ttilities 5,715.30 044.92 .00 o044
DATE SQURCE REFERENCE DR-AMCUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
08/93/12 AP2127 1665 43.38 CLAY ELECTRIC CO.
08/03/12 AP2127 1665 610.19 CLAY ELECTRIC CO.
08/03/12 AP2127 1665 52.70 CLAY ELECTRIC CO.
08/03/12 AP2127 1666 226.76 GAINESYVILLE REGIONAL UTIL
08/03/12 AP2127 1666 11.89 GAINESVILLE REGIOMAL TUTIL
BO73 Soclal Committee Fund 331.58 211.70 105.85 105
DATE BOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION
08/713/12 AP0OOO 1669 105.85 vold chk, DEBRA MARTINEZ
08713732 AP2130 1669 105,85 DEBRA MARTINEZ
08/15/12 AP2132 1674 105.85 DEERA MARTINEZ
BOT74 Welcoming Comittee Fund 150.00 00 00
4080 Transfers to Reserve 17,601.21 2,514.46 .00 2,514
DATE SOURCE  REFERERCE DR-ANOUNT CR-ANMOUNT DESCRIPTION
08717712 AP2142 1681 2,514.48 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT
9010 Reserve Exp-Mulch 525.00 .00 .00
9030 Reserve Exp-Pool Pump 1,210.00 .00 .00
9040 Reserve Exp-Pool Heater 1,067.50 00 .00
9700 Resarve Exp-General 490,00 00 .00
Grand totals: .00 27,204.53 27,204.53

Mentone Development Cwners Assoc.

-- End of report --

Report §0000

Page 0008

.82 6,660,22

A/P REFERENCE
6/20-7/20/12 electric
6/20-7/20/12 electric
6/20-7/20/12 electric
6/22-7/23/12 gas/water
6/22-7/23/12 water

.85 437.43
A/P REFERENCE

for ice cream soclal
for ice cream social
for ice cream social

.00 150.00

.46 20,115.67

A/P REFERENCE
MONTHEY RESERVE TRANSFER

00 525.00
.00 1,210.00
.00 1,067.50
.00 490.00
.00 00



